
2394 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZE'ITE No. 107 

Appn. 
No. 

38192 

38192 

i 

38192 

38338 

38337 
38337 

38338 
38338 

38338 

38234 

38255 

38212 

Tariff Notice No. 1976/158-Applications for Approval--continued 

Tariff Goods 
Item 

87.01.129 Tractors (other than those falling within heading No. 87.07), whether 
or not fitted with power take-offs, winches or pulleys: 

Other tractors: 
Other kinds: 

Crawler tractors: 
With self-contained hydraulic controls comprising pumps, 

control valves and oil reservoirs, to operate other 
equipment and not forming integral parts of the 
tractors: 

The remainder 
87.01.149 Tractors (other than those falling within heading No. 87.07), whether 

or not fitted with power take-offs, winches or pulleys: 
Other tractors: 

Other kinds: 
Wheeled tractors: 

With self-contained hydraulic controls comprising pumps, 
control valves and oil reservoirs, to operate other 
equipment and not forming integral parts of the 
tractors: 

The remainder 
87.06.052 Parts and accessories of the motor vehicles falling within heading I No. 87.01, 87.02 or 87.03: 

Other kinds: 
For the tractors of items 87.01.111 to 87.01.159 

90.01 .009 Lenses, prisms, mirrors and other optical elements, of any material, 
unmounted, other than such elements of glass not optically 
worked; sheets or plates of polarising material: 

Lenses and prisms: 
Other 

90.10.049 X-ray film processing machines, all kinds excluding illuminators .. 
90.10.049 Film automatic processing (including printing), inspecting, cleaning, 

editing, splicing, synchronising, drying, glazing and washing 
machines 

90.11.000 Microscopes and diffraction apparatus, electron and proton .. 
90.13.009 Optical appliances and instruments (but not including lighting 

appliances other than searchlights or spotlights), not faIling 
within any other heading of this chapter: 

90.14.009 
Stereoscopes 

Surveying (including photogrametrical surveying), hygrographic, 
navigational, meteorological, hygrological and geophysical in-
struments; compasses; rangefinders: 

Other 
90.22.000 Machines and appliances for testing mechanically the hardness, 

strength, compressibility, elasticity and the like properties of 
industrial materials, (for example, metals, wood, textiles, paper 
or plastics) 

90.24.011 Pressure evaluator, used for measuring actual pressures between 
body surfaces and supporting media 

90.26.139 Bennett positive displacement liquid masters, used in manufacture 
of metering pumps 

Normal 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free* 
Free* 

Free'" 
Free* 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

*or such 
Ministe 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Other 
Pref. 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free'" 
Free* 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free'" 

higher rate of duty as the 
r may in any case decide 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
to.2 

to.2 

10.2 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 4 November 1976. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
CornptrolIer of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 14th day of October 1976. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Price IOc BY AUTHORITY: A. R. SHEARER, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1976 


