Tariff Notice No. 1976/158-Applications for Approval-continued

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
38192	87.01.129	Tractors (other than those falling within heading No. 87.07), whether or not fitted with power take-offs, winches or pulleys: Other tractors: Other kinds:	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
		Crawler tractors: Crawler tractors: With self-contained hydraulic controls comprising pumps, control valves and oil reservoirs, to operate other equipment and not forming integral parts of the tractors: The remainder				
38192	87.01.149	Tractors (other than those falling within heading No. 87.07), whether or not fitted with power take-offs, winches or pulleys: Other tractors: Other kinds: Wheeled tractors: With self-contained hydraulic controls comprising pumps, control valves and oil reservoirs, to operate other equipment and not forming integral parts of the tractors:	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38192	87.06.052	The remainder Parts and accessories of the motor vehicles falling within heading No. 87.01, 87.02 or 87.03: Other kinds:	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38338	90.01.009	For the tractors of items 87.01.111 to 87.01.159 Lenses, prisms, mirrors and other optical elements, of any material, unmounted, other than such elements of glass not optically worked; sheets or plates of polarising material: Lenses and prisms: Other	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38337 38337	90.10.049 90.10.049	X-ray film processing machines, all kinds excluding illuminators Film automatic processing (including printing), inspecting, cleaning, editing, splicing, synchronising, drying, glazing and washing machines	Free* Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2 10.2
38338 38338	90.11.000 90.13.009	Microscopes and diffraction apparatus, electron and proton Optical appliances and instruments (but not including lighting appliances other than searchlights or spotlights), not falling within any other heading of this chapter: Stereoscopes	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
38338	90.14.009	Surveying (including photogrametrical surveying), hygrographic, navigational, meteorological, hygrological and geophysical instruments; compasses; rangefinders: Other	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38234	90.22.000	Machines and appliances for testing mechanically the hardness, strength, compressibility, elasticity and the like properties of industrial materials, (for example, metals, wood, textiles, paper or plastics)	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38255	90.24.011	Pressure evaluator, used for measuring actual pressures between body surfaces and supporting media	Free*	Free*		
38212	90.26.139	Bennett positive displacement liquid masters, used in manufacture of metering pumps	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
		:	*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 4 November 1976. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of October 1976.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

⁽a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.